503326659 05/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANCUN ZHANG	11/11/2013
YINGJUN ZHANG	11/11/2013
HONGMING XIE	11/11/2013
QINGYUN REN	11/11/2013
BAILIN HU	11/11/2013
CHANGPING FU	11/11/2013
XIWEI WU	11/11/2013
SHIFENG LI	11/11/2013
CHENGLIN WANG	11/11/2013
ZHIKENG ZHANG	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, GONGYE NORTH ROAD, NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL AREA, SONGSHAN LAKE
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14647445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kam.law@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109045.00283

PATENT 503326659 REEL: 035738 FRAME: 0576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAM W. LAW	
SIGNATURE:	/Kam W. Law/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment_#page1.tif		
source=Assignment #page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035738 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, ZHANG, Jiancun, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the United States; ZHANG, Yingjun, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; XIE, Hongming, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; REN, Qingyun, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; HU, Bailin, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; FU, Changping, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; WU, Xiwei, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; LI, Shifeng, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; WANG, Chenglin, residing at Dongyangguang Hi-tech Park, Zhen An Road No. 368, Shang Sha, Chang An Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China, citizen of the People's Republic of China; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the inventions in Spiro Compounds As Hepatitis C Virus (HCV) Inhibitors And Pharmaceuticals Applications Thereof (作为对型开炎抑制剂的螺环化合物及其在药物中的应用) for which we have executed Chinese applications which were filed on November 29, 2012 having a Chinese Application No. 201210495665.5; and April 04, 2013 having a Chinese Application No. 201310116312.4.

and WHEREAS, SUNSHINE LAKE PHARMA CO., LTD., ASSIGNEE, a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at No.1, Gongye North Road, Northern Industrial Area, Songshan Lake, Dongguan, Guangdong 523000, China is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Chinese applications and the inventions described in said Chinese patent applications.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said Chinese applications, and all divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the People's Republic of China which may be granted thereon; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Chinese applications under the Patent Laws of the People's Republic of China, the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries including the United States and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND We HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries including the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in all countries, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date _	Nov. 11	_ , 2013	ZHANG, Jiancun D	L.S.
Date	Nov 1	_ ,2013	Lin Zhi giang 文小 志然 Witness	_ L.S.
Date _	Nov 11	_ ,2013	Forg Qinghong is it is	L.S.
Date	Nov. (1	_ , 2013	Zhang Yingjun JA XIII	_ L.S.
Date	Nov	_ ,2013	Lin Zhigiang 21 334 Witness	_ L.S.
Date	Nov 1]	_ , 2013	Fang Qinghong 7 H13	_ L.S.
Date _	Nov 11	_ ,2013	Xie Hongming 对状状	_ L.S.

Page 1 of 2

Date Nov 1) but not		-Comp. 6	DAG-Com
Date Nov 11 .2013 Ren Engyun 14221 REN. Original Alive Zhi ging 3 本		,2013	te Nov 1	Date _
Date Nov 11 .2013 Ren Engyun 14221 REN. Original Alive Zhi ging 3 本	Qinghong 3 th 12 Ls.	, 2013	te	Date
Date Nev 1	yun 1953, L.S.	, 2013	te	Date
Date Nov 11		, 2013	te Nov 1	Date
Date Nov 11	Qinghong 3 if 13,	, 2013	te	Date _
Date Nov 1 .2013 Liu Zhiqiang 文 元 经	in twitte. L.S.	, 2013	te Nov 11	Date _
Date Nov 1] .2013 Fong Ringhong 方法是 Witness Date Nov 1] .2013 Fu changping		, 2013	te Nov 1	Date _
Date Nov 1	2inghong 方法语L.S.	, 2013	te	Date _
Date Nov 1 .2013 Lin Zhiqiang 2 2 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4		, 2013	te <u>Nov 11</u>	Date _
Date Nov 11 .2013 Fang Qinghong 方法 经 Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Fang Qinghong 方法 经 Witness Fang Qinghong 方法 经 Witness Each Date Nov 11 .2013 Li Shifeng 表面 Li Xhifeng 表面 Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 方法 经 Witness Wit		, 2013	Nov I	Date _
Date Nov 1 .2013 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Liu Zhiqiang 文 表述 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Wong I Lengthin 文 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Wong I Lengthin 文 Wang, Chenglin Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 法 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Zhang Zhikeng 法 录 ZHANG, Zhikeng 文 表 表 Witness	'ng hưng 方诸路 L.S.	, 2013	Nov 11	Date _
Date Nov 1	i Albahah Is	, 2013	e Nov 11	Date
Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Ringhorg 7 1/4 1/3 Date Nov 1 .2013 LI, Shifteng \$75 ft. Date Nov 1 .2013 Lin Zhi giang \$\frac{1}{2} \text{if } \frac{1}{2} \text{Witness} \text{Witness} \text{Witness} \text{Witness} \text{Date} \text{Nov 1 .2013} \text{Vong Inghong } \text{The fing Ringhong } \text{The fing } \text{The fing } \text{Witness} \text{Witness} \text{Witness} \text{Vong Inghong } \text{The fing Ringhong } \text{The fing } \text{The fing Ringhong } \text{The fing } \text{The fing } \text{The fing Ringhong } \text{The fing } \text{The fing Ringhong } \text{The fing } \text{The fing Ringhong } The fing		, 2013	e Nev 1	Date _
Date Nov 1 ,2013 Li Shifeng 表面 LI, Shifeng 表面 LI, Shifeng LI, Shifeng LI, Shifeng 文 表面 Witness Date Nov 1 ,2013 Fang Qinghong 元 清 次 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Wang Ihergin 注册工作 Date Nov 1 ,2013 Liu Zhiqiang 文 元 3 版 Witness Date Nov 1 ,2013 Fang Qinghung 元 清 次 Witness Date Nov 1 ,2013 Fang Qinghung 元 清 次 Witness Date Nov 1 ,2013 Zhang Zhi keng 旅 工 年 ZHANG, Zhikeng	linghong 3 it 13 L.S.	, 2013	e <u>Nov</u> 11	Date
Date Nov 1 ,2013 Liu Zhi qiang 文 志建 Witness Date Nov 11 .2013 Fang Qinghong 元 清洁 Witness Date Nov 11 .2013 Wang I harglin image in the property wang, Chenglin Date Nov 11 ,2013 Fang Qinghong 文 清洁 Witness Date Nov 11 .2013 Fang Qinghong 文 清洁 Witness Date Nov 11 ,2013 Zhang Zhi keng 张 正 程 ZHANG, Zhikeng Date Nov 11 ,2013 Zhang Zhi keng 张 正 程 ZHANG, Zhikeng Date Nov 11 ,2013 Liu Zhi qiang 文 元 清洁 Witness	y 李石凤 LS	, 2013	e Nov II	Date
Date Nov 11 .2013 Fang Qinghong 市場 12 Witness Date Nov 11 .2013 Wang I hergein image ima		,2013	e Nov 1	Date
Date Nov 1 .2013 Wang Iherglin immed WANG, Chenglin Date Nov 1 .2013 Liu Zhiqiang 文 表现 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Fang Ringhung 元 清水 以 Witness Date Nov 1 .2013 Zhang Zhikang 张 正 郑正 ZHANG, Zhikang Date Nov 1 .2013 Liu Zhiqiang 文 元 表现 Witness	Qinghong 方清信 L.S.	, 2013	e	Date
Date Nov 1 ,2013 Lin Zhiqiang 文 表 数 Witness Date Nov 1 ,2013 Fang Ringhung 方 清洁 Witness Date Nov 1 ,2013 Zhang Zhi keng 张 正 郑 ZHANG, Zhikeng Date Nov 1 ,2013 Lin Zhiqiang 文 志建 Witness	Therglin ; mx+2 LS.	.2013	e Nov (1	Date _
Date Nov 1 , 2013 Fong Ringhung 方法说 Witness Date Nov 1 , 2013 Zhang Zhi keng 张 正 程 ZHANG, Zhikeng Date Nov 1 , 2013 Liù Zhiqiang 弘 志弘 Witness	Zhiqiang 文 志鑑 L.S.	, 2013	eN•V 1	Date _
Date Nov 11 ,2013 Zhang Zhi keng 张 走 報 ZHANG, Zhikeng Date Nov 11 ,2013 Liù Zhi giang 刘 志敬 Witness	Qinghung 方清沟 L.S.	, 2013	e <u>Nov 1</u>	Date
Date Nov 1 , 2013 Liù Zhiqiang 刘志强 Witness	hì keng 张玉娟 L.S.	, 2013	e <u>Nov 11</u>	Date
Date Nov. 1) 2013 Frang Ring hong 7 1/2 1/2	Zhiqiang 刘志疆 L.S.	_ , 2013	eN•v '	Date
Witness	aing hong 3 1/2 1/2 L.S.	, 2013	eNov_1]	Date